
Sarpeev S Kothadiya and Co.
aiiARTERED AccOu NTANT

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar,

Near KBP College Link Road,
PANDHARPUR 413004.

SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA'S

KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EUDCATION, SOLAPUR.
B.ED. SECTION___               ___

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 st IVIARCH 2021

LABILITIES                                Rs.                     Rs.                                          ASSETS                                      Rs.                      Rs.

Ljbrarv Deposit
3aRIance as per Last B/s

Deposit
3atnce as per Last B/s

S.N.C. Book loan Deposits
3alance as per Last B/s

Personal Deposit
5-=thnce as per Last B/s

PTovi.dent Fund___________

fafance as per Last B/s
Less : Debit Bal. Last Year

frovi.dent Fund Advance
Since as per Last B/s
Les:s : Debit Bal. Last Year

EdiB.C. Scholarship
i=fance as per Last B/s

ST.C. ScholarshiD
±unce as per Last B/s

rail. Section____

faLame as per Last B/s

S+F.
Sebnce as per Last B/s
Add :  During the year

&O.I.B.C. Scholarship & Freeship
3athnce as per Last B/s
Lee : During the Year

SUS College Magazine
Con petition Prize
3afance as per Last B/s
Lee : During the year

lhiii. Exam. & Cap Center Exps.
3atnce as per Last B/s
Add :-During the Year

L I. C. of India Group
llmsurance & Pension Unit
3ialqance as per Last B/s
Lea : During the year

Bal. C/f

Furniture______                          _         __

3750.00 J  Balance as per Last B/s

±§§§:-Depreciation @ 10%

40295.00giv+   Library Book

Balance as per Last B/s
Add:-During the year

6295.00ct

176091.00

17609.00           158482.00 `

254324.00
64219.00

318543.00
Less:Cost of Lost of Library Books              2545.00

405062.00`    Less:-Depreciation @ 25%

783230.10
78323o. 1 o                      o.oor

25510.00
25510.00

37824.00
810.00

2160502.50
642523.25

300.00
300.00

18535.00
8120.00

U.G.C. Library Books
Balance as per Last B/s

U.G.C. Ec]uiDment
Balance as per Last B/s

EI

0.00     U.G.C. Library Furniture
Balance as per Last B/s

53960.75'  U.G.C. T.V. Set
_        _                    __         _

Balance as per Last B/s

6100.00     U.G.C. Computer
Balance as per Last B/s

281.00 `   Library Equipment
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

38634.Oof    Teaching Aids
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

1517979.25  try  Laboratarv Ec]uipments
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Office Ec]uiDments
0.00  `' Balance as per Last B/s

Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Computer Lab. Equipment
26655.00 `  Balance as per Last B/s

Less: Depreciation @ 10%

3325.00
3325.00                        0.00  -A

2099012.00

Gymkhana EcluiDments
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Bal. C/f

315998.00
71608.00          244390.00  f

624338.70  `

974250.00 `

27250.00 #

523o.oo  ,

125000.50

28765.00
2877.00            25888.00  #

15254.00
1525.00             13729.00 '

115361.00

11536.00           103825.00  '

185658.00
18566.00           167092.00 #`

91562.00
9156.00             82406.00 #

6337.00
634.00 57o3.oo     `£',,

2557584.20



Sangeev S Kothadiya and Co.
C+ilIARTEREDACCOUNTANT

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar,

Near KBP College Link Road,
PANDHARPUR 413004.

Bal. B/f

Shn. A.P.D. Jain Pathashala. Solapur
D\uring the year                                             146150.00
Less : Balance as per Last B/s               16011.75

Sttiident Insurance Fee
During the Year

lincome & EXDenditure A/c
Balance as per Last B/s
Less : Deficit during the year

Add : W/O Last Balances

Less : W/O Last Balances

Bal. C/f

2781365.99
1849538.40
931827.59

5417658.81
6349486.40

354118.00

2099012.00 Bal. B/f

Practical & Lab. Equipments
Balance as per Last B/s

130138.25 `   (Laptop & C.C.T.V. Owith Installation)

Add : During the year

5860.00 # Less: Depreciation @ 10°/o

Social Service Camp EciuiDment
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

U.G.C. Enht. Of lntive for
-                        __________                                                                                                             _             _                _                       _

Competence Building
5995368.40     Balance as per Last B/s

U.G.C. Additional Assistance

8230378.65

Balance as per Last B/s

u.G.C. Development of SDorts
Balance as per Last B/s

U.G.C.12 th Plan Grant (lQAC)
Balance as per Last B/s (3750)

U.G.C.12 th Plan Grant (Capital)
Balance as per Last B/s

UGC M.R.P. (Humanities) Grant Exps.
Balance as per Last B/s
Add : During the year

Teke A. J.
__              ____                                     ______

Balance as per Last B/s
Less : During the year

Khajurkar D.T.
Balance as per last B/s

Bondarde A.K._   __     _                                             ___

Balance as per Last B/s

Waqhmare D.S.
Balance as per Last B/s

Patwari R.V.____     _      _      __

Balance as per Last B/s

Uni. B.Ed. Part 11 Viva Exam. EXDs.
Balance as per Last B/s

Bal. C/f

205810.00

34850.00
240660.00

22324.00

2557584.20

218336.00   ,

4082.00
408.00              3674.00   r

34983.oo  of`

1734083.00 f

500000.00/

300076.00 ,

401973.00 ,

229230.00
6599.00         235829.00 '

6599.00
6599.00                      0.00

3oooo.oo  ,/

5120.00   ,-

4500.00 4P

3415o.oo  `

3522.00   /

6063830.20



Sarpev S Kothadiya and Co.
trLngTEREDACCoUNTANT

Bal. B/f 8230378.65                                 Bal. B/fE=EE_=
Balance as per Last B/s
Less : During the year

Less : W/O I & E A/c

ElmEIHl.  EEIElillEE

Cash in Hand
EEEH E]H EE]mEij2i-Jrm-
C/A No.60002783560Eiqu
C/A No.60059889196

EEEEEEEEEEEEHnEEHE
sH+ueLen
C/A No.11291115111

§:Am£:5os5a]%:5%r=.o:::kLtd.

EEEEEEHEIEEmHplEE'LLHHillEE|illHHHH

Total Rs
Total Rs

Kasturbai College Of Education
Solapur-413006

''Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar,

Near KBP College Link Road,
PANDHARPUR 413004.

6063830.20

41294.00
33750.00
7544.00
7544.00

518.00

401967.65

212478.62

1056859.40

16442.33

299546.33

178736.12

0.00

2166548.45

8230378.65---_
F`.

Sanjeev S.  Kothadiya & Cocha#ge#n:¥ife

Proprietor

2`7M.y3.L34474)HillEi



Sanjeev S Kothadiya and Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

`'Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar,

Near KBP College Link Road,

PANDHARPUR 413004.

SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA`S

RASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SOLAP_u_a

M.ED. SECTION_____      _                    ____

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH. 2021.

LIABILITIES                            Rs.                      Rs.                                         ASSETS                                    Rs.                      Rs.

Caution Money
Balance as per Last B/s

Library Deposit
Balance as per Last B/s

S.A.F.
Balance as per Last B/s
Add : During the year

Uni. Students Insurance Fee

1460.00
390.00

Durird`ut=he.YcoT

Shri A.P.D.J. Pathashala, SolaDur
Balance as per Last B/s        8140500.00
Less: During the year              285000.00

Total Rs.

Office Furniture
7275.00/   Balance as per Last B/s

Less: Depreciation @ 10%

18150.00/  Office Ec]uipment
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

1850.00/  Library Books
Balance as per Last B/s

2400.00 / Add : During the year

Less: Depreciation @ 25%

Gymkhana Equipment
7855500.00;.' Balance as per Last B/s

Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Computer Lab Ec]uipment
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @ 10%

Income & Expenditure A/c
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: During the year

Clossing Balance
Cash ln Hand
Cash at Bank

___       __              __                 _                 _

Samarth Sahakari Bank Ltd.

7885175.00

C/A No.0051010000119
The Laxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd.
S/A No.0160022210010337

Total Rs.

49162.00
4916.00 44246.oo ,

2694.00
269.00         2425.00#

3884.00
10104.00

13988.00
2234.00        11754.00/

623.00
62.oo              561.oo,

1443.00
144.00 1299.00 /

7905867.17/
89974.05   7815893.12/

37.oo  ,

54o8.38,

3551.50/   8996.88

7885175.00

Sanjeev S.  Kothadiya &  Co
CharteredAccouhtan

S. Kotriadlya
Proprietor

(M.No. 34474}

!££  -3   Aufj  Z+02I



D. JAIN PATHASHALA`S

Sanjie.err S Kothadiya and Co.

C=HAJRTEREDACCOUNTANT

ELABILITIES

-D.SEQqu
BALA_NCESHEETASON31stMARCH.2021.

Rs.                   Rs.

SELA. p. D._rfu
Eifeashala,SQfur
Balance as per Last B/s
Add : Dun'ng the year

SJIF.I-I
Balance as per Last B/s

Total Rs.

8197446.00*
642000.00 8839446.00

*840.00

8840286.00

ASSETS

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nag€

Near KBP College Link Roa

PANDHARPUR 41300

Rs.                     Rs.

Library Books
Balance as per Last B/s
Add : During the year

Less: Cost of Lost of Lib. Books

Less: Depreciation @25%

EHEEEEEEEHEE[]EEEE±F].mETH
Less: Depreciation @1o0/o

thoratorvEciuipmgiv
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @10%

Furniture
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @10%

36789.00r*

36789.00
1115.00

35674.00
9197.oo          26477.0o    turf

3451.oo*
345.00

11439.oo*
1144.00

26187o.oo#
26187.00

EEIE`EIEEEHmIEEEEHEEffinE.n.mHHEHH.EH505.00*
Less: Depreciation @10%                               51.00

¥t 17123.00*
Less: Depreciation @10%

giveEcluipmLgiv
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: Depreciation @10%

PtiEL._ Secfl
Balance as per Last B/s
Less: During the year

trmme&Expenditu[qu
Balance as per Last B/s
Add: Dificit During the year

ifei_ng Ba I_ap
Cash ln Hand
Cash at Bank
riHE]  HHHml  BI=E . H  EEiFEi  HELT

S/A No.0160022310008779

§=Am£=%oS5a4hoa4%%r:o84a2%kLtd.

Total Rs.

3106.00   +

10295.00 ,

235683.00 ,

454.00 a

1712.00            15411.00  J'

22454.Od{
2245.00

10000.00
10000.00

2o2og.oo  #,

0.00

7801660.18  *
713741.73      8515401.91    *'

555.00        S,Jr

2069.00#    ,

10625.09 \/`13249.09

8840286.00

Sanjeev S.  Kothadiya & Co

:::Test:LAtrty;;u:naigrts
Proprietor

(M.No. 34474)

i    3  AUGZOZ#


