"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar, Near KBP College Link Road, PANDHARPUR 413004.

SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA'S KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EUDCATION, SOLAPUR. <u>B.ED. SECTION</u> BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 ST MARCH 2021

LABILITIES	Rs.	Rs.	ASSETS	Rs.	Rs.
Library Deposit			Furniture		2.4
Balance as per Last B/s		3750.00	(176004 00	
balance as per Last bis		3750.00		176091.00	450400.00
Deposit			Less:- Depreciation @ 10%	17609.00	158482.00
Balance as per Last B/s		40295.00	Library Book		
		40235.00	Balance as per Last B/s	254324.00	
S.M.C. Book loan Deposits			Add:- During the year	64219.00	
Balance as per Last B/s		6295.00	Aud During the year	318543.00	
		0233.00	Less:Cost of Lost of Library Books	2545.00	
Personal Deposit			Less. Cost of Lost of Library Books	315998.00	
Balance as per Last B/s		405062.00	Less:- Depreciation @ 25%	71608.00	244390.00
		100002.00			244550.00
Provident Fund			U.G.C. Library Books		
Balance as per Last B/s	783230.10		Balance as per Last B/s		624338.70
Less : Debit Bal. Last Year	783230.10	0.00	Al-month of the Date of the second		
			U.G.C. Equipment		
Provident Fund Advance			Balance as per Last B/s		974250.00
Balance as per Last B/s	25510.00	/			
Less : Debit Bal. Last Year	25510.00	0.00			
			Balance as per Last B/s		27250.00
E.B.C. Scholarship					
Balance as per Last B/s		53960.75	U.G.C. T.V. Set		
			Balance as per Last B/s		5230.00
S.T.C. Scholarship					
Balance as per Last B/s		6100.00	U.G.C. Computer		
			Balance as per Last B/s		125000.50
M.Phil. Section					
Balance as per Last B/s		281.00	Library Equipment		
			Balance as per Last B/s	28765.00	
S.A.F.			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	2877.00	25888.00
Balance as per Last B/s	37824.00				
Add : During the year	810.00	38634.00	Teaching Aids		
			Balance as per Last B/s	15254.00	
S.O.I.B.C. Scholarship & Frees			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	1525.00	13729.00
Balance as per Last B/s	2160502.50				
Less : During the Year	642523.25	1517979.25	Laboratary Equipments		
			Balance as per Last B/s	115361.00	
SUS College Magazine			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	11536.00	103825.00
Competition Prize					
Balance as per Last B/s	300.00		Office Equipments		
Less : During the year	300.00	0.00	Balance as per Last B/s	185658.00	
			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	18566.00	167092.00
Jni. Exam. & Cap Center Exps.					
Balance as per Last B/s	18535.00		Computer Lab. Equipment		
udd :- During the Year	8120.00	26655.00	Balance as per Last B/s	91562.00	
			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	9156.00	82406.00
L. C. of India Group					
nsurance & Pension Unit			Gymkhana Equipments		
lalance as per Last B/s	3325.00		Balance as per Last B/s	6337.00	
ess : During the year	3325.00				5703.00

Bal. C/f

2099012.00

Pandharpur * M.No. 34474 * Chartered Accountants

Bal. C/f

2557584.20

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar, Near KBP College Link Road, PANDHARPUR 413004.

4082.00

		and the second		PANDHARPOR 413004.	
Bal. B/f		2099012.00	Bal. B/f	1	2557584.20
Shri A.P.D. Jain Pathashala, Sola	apur		Practical & Lab. Equipments		
During the year	146150.00		Balance as per Last B/s	205810.00	
Less : Balance as per Last B/s	16011.75	130138.25	(Laptop & C.C.T.V. (With Installation)		
			Add : During the year	34850.00	
Student Insurance Fee				240660.00	
During the Year		5860.00	Less: Depreciation @ 10%	22324.00	218336.00 🖉

Balance as per Last B/s

Social Service Camp Equipment

Income & Expenditure A/c Balance as per Last B/s Less : Deficit during the year Add : W/O Last Balances

2781365.99

1849538.40 931827.59

5417658.81 6349486.40

354118.00

5995368.40

Less : W/O Last Balances

Less: Depreciation @ 10%	408.00	3674.00
U.G.C. Enht. Of Intive for Competence Building Balance as per Last B/s		34983.00
U.G.C. Additional Assistance Balance as per Last B/s		1734083.00 r
U.G.C. Development of Sports Balance as per Last B/s		500000.00
U.G.C, 12 th Plan Grant (IQAC) Balance as per Last B/s (3750)		300076.00 -
U.G.C, 12 th Plan Grant (Capital) Balance as per Last B/s		401973.00 -
UGC M.R.P. (Humanities) Grant Ex Balance as per Last B/s Add : During the year	ps. 229230.00 6599.00	235829.00 *
<u>Teke A. J.</u> Balance as per Last B/s Less : During the year	6599.00 6599.00	0.00
<u>Khajurkar D.T.</u> Balance as per last B/s		30000.00
Bondarde A.K. Balance as per Last B/s		5120.00
Waghmare D.S. Balance as per Last B/s		4500.00 *
<u>Patwari R.V.</u> Balance as per Last B/s		34150.00 /
Uni. B.Ed. Part II Viva Exam. Exps. Balance as per Last B/s		3522.00

Bal. C/f

8230378.65

Bal. C/f

6063830.20



Bal. B/f

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar, Near KBP College Link Road, PANDHARPUR 413004.

8230378.65	Bal. B/f		6063830.20
	One Day Training Programme on Human Rights		
	Balance as per Last B/s Less : During the year	41294.00 33750.00	
	Less : W/O I & E A/c	7544.00 7544.00	0.00
	<u>Closing Balance</u> Cash in Hand <u>Cash at Bank</u> <u>B. O. M. (Salary)</u>	518.00	
	C/A No.60002783560 B. O. M. (Non-Salary)	401967.65	
	C/A No.60059889196 B. O. M. (Scholarship)	212478.62	
	C/A No.60050102799 S. B. I. (U.G.C.)	1056859.40	
	C/A No.11291115111 Samarth Sahakari Bank Ltd.	16442.33	
cooning the season in the mining of	C/A No.0051010000118 The Laxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd.	299546.33	
	C/A No.0160022310000008	178736.12	2166548.45

Total Rs

8230378.65

PRINCIPAL

Kasturbai College of Education Solapur-413006



Sanjeev S. Kothadiya & Co Chartered Accountants

8230378.65

Total Rs

S.S. Kothadıya Proprietor (M.No. 34474) 7 JUL 2021 2

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Nagar, Near KBP College Link Road, PANDHARPUR 413004.

SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA'S KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SOLAPUR

M.ED. SECTION

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2021.

LIABILITIES	<u>Rs.</u>	<u>Rs.</u>	ASSETS	<u>Rs.</u>	<u>Rs.</u>
Caution Money			Office Furniture		
Balance as per Last B/s		7275.00/	Balance as per Last B/s	49162.00	
			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	4916.00	44246.00
Library Deposit				100 C	
Balance as per Last B/s		18150.00/	Office Equipment		
			Balance as per Last B/s	2694.00	
S.A.F.			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	269.00	2425.00
Balance as per Last B/s	1460.00		and and the state of the state of the		
Add : During the year	390.00	1850.00	Library Books		
	1000		Balance as per Last B/s	3884.00	
Uni. Students Insurance	Fee	2400.00 /	Add : During the year	10104.00	
During the Year				13988.00	
			Less: Depreciation @ 25%	2234.00	11754.00
Shri A.P.D.J. Pathashala.	Solapur				
Balance as per Last B/s	8140500.00		Gymkhana Equipment		
Less: During the year	285000.00	7855500.00	Balance as per Last B/s	623.00	
	-		Less: Depreciation @ 10%	62.00	561.00
			Computer Lab Equipment		
			Balance as per Last B/s	1443.00	
			Less: Depreciation @ 10%	144.00	1299.00 /
			Income & Expenditure A/c		
			Balance as per Last B/s	7905867.17	
			Less: During the year	89974.05	7815893.12
			<u>Clossing Balance</u> Cash In Hand	37.00	/
			Cash at Bank		
			Samarth Sahakari Bank Ltd.		
			C/A No.0051010000119	5408.38	·
			The Laxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd.		12
			S/A No.0160022210010337	3551.50	8996.88
Total Rs.		7885175.00	Total Rs.	(solion)	7885175.00

N



Sanjeev S. Kothadiya & Co Chartered Accountants

S.S. Kothadıya Proprietor (M.No. 34474)

3 AUG 2021

"Arthalaya" Tiranga Naga Near KBP College Link Roa PANDHARPUR 41300

SHRI A. P. D. JAIN PATHASHALA'S KASTURBAI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ADHYAPAK VIDYALAYA, SOLAPUR D.T.ED. SECTION BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH, 2021.

LIABILITIES	<u>Rs.</u>	Rs.	ASSETS	Rs.	Rs.
Shri A. P. D. Jain Pathashala, Solapur Balance as per Last B/s Add : During the year	8197446.00 [×] 642000.00883	30446.00	Library Books Balance as per Last B/s Add : During the year	36789.00	
		39440.00	Less: Cost of Lost of Lib. Books	36789.00	
S.A.F.			LOSS OUST OF LOST OF LID. BOOKS	1115.00	
alance as per Last B/s	A State of the sta	840.00	Less: Depreciation @25%	9197.00	26477.00
			Works Education Equipment Balance as per Last B/s Less: Depreciation @10%	3451.00× 345.00	
			Laboratory Equipment Balance as per Last B/s	11439.00	3106.00
			Less: Depreciation @10%	1144.00	10295.00
			<u>Furniture</u> Balance as per Last B/s Less: Depreciation @10%	261870.00 × 26187.00	235683.00
			Social Service Camp Equipment	t (Carpet)	
			Balance as per Last B/s	505.00×	
			Less: Depreciation @10%	51.00	454.00 -
			Computer Laboratory Equipmen Balance as per Last B/s	17123.00×	
			Less: Depreciation @10%	1712.00	15411.00
			Office Equipment		
			Balance as per Last B/s	22454.00	
			Less: Depreciation @10%	2245.00	20209.00
			<u>Ph. D. Section</u> Balance as per Last B/s Less: During the year	10000.00	0.00
				10000.00	0.00
			Income & Expenditure A/c Balance as per Last B/s Add: Dificit During the year	7801660.18 X 713741.73 8	515401.91
			<u>Closing Balance</u> Cash In Hand <u>Cash at Bank</u> The Laxmi Co-op. Bank Ltd.	555.00	-
			S/A No.0160022310008779 Samarth Sahakari Bank Ltd.	2069.00 X	1
			C/A No.0051010000120	10625.09 X	13249.09
Total Rs.	88402	286.00	Total Rs.	8	840286.00
		Pandhar M.No. 34	ountants	Kothadiya & Accountants	Co
			Pro	prietor	
			(M.No	. 34474)	
			7		

1 3 AUG 2021